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1. Introduction. (50 words max.) 
The main event, EPDIC17 at Šibenik, Croatia, finally took place (May 31 – June 3 2022), and the 
composition of the SIG was updated. SIG8 collaborated in the organization of ECM33. Next EPDIC, 
number 18, will be in Padua (I) in 2024, as joint event with ECM34 
 
2. SIG web site: 
http://epdic.ing.unitn.it/ 
 
3. Number of ECA individual members registered with the SIG according to 
(https://ecanews.org/) 
SIG8 Powder Diffraction 72 

4. Existence of a SIG mailing list: Yes 
Address of the mailing list: Available from the EPDIC organizers 

Number of members in the SIG mailing list: ca 400 
SIG08 is mainly active within the EPDIC scientific committee, currently composed of 24 active 

members, whose skills cover most of the cultural fields of the sector and represent geographically 

almost the entire continent. The information is available on the SIG (and EPDIC) website. The 

composition of the EPDIC committee/SIG08 has been changed at the meeting held during the 

EPDIC17 at Šibenik: see last point for the updates list of members. A new vice-chair /secretary has been 

appointed, Dr Jasminka Popovic, former member of the committee and chief organizer of EPDIC17. 

5. Approximate total number of researchers involved in the SIG (please indicate the basis for the  
estimate). 
400, based on average participation in past EPDIC conferences. 
 
6. List of MS organized by the SIG at the last ECM 

See previous reports 

7. Prizes sponsored/coordinated 
SIG08 assigns two awards, respectively for Young Scientists and for Distinguished Powder 
Diffractionist. The list of winners is available here: http://epdic.ing.unitn.it/html/epdic_awards.html. 
Last awards were delivered at Šibenik, Croatia, during EPDIC17 (May 31 – June 3 2022). Next awards 
are to be assigned and will be delivered at next EPDIC, in Padua in 2024. 

8. Past Activities other than Microsymposia at ECM 
 
Title: EPDIC-17, Šibenik, Croatia, (May 31 – June 3 2022), 
with satellite meetings (ICDD and Bruker-TOPAS 

Number of Participants: ~350 
See also previous reports 

9. Future/Programmed Activities 
Title: EPDIC18, Padua, Italy (planned at the end of August 2024) 
Number of Participants: ~400 
Level of involvement of SIG in the activity: 
All scientific activities are proposed and approved by the SIG 
Sponsored by ECA? Most likely yes, as next EPDIC will be organized as a joint event with next ECM34 
Other Sponsors/Organizers: Bruker, Panalytical, Rigaku, Dectris, ICDD among the many   
Short Description: (25 words max.) 
EPDIC is the main event organized every two years by the joint SIG8-EPDIC committee. SIG08 will continue 
supporting ECMs. 

 

10. Other matters. (50 words max.) 
SIG-8 has been asked to endorse the meeting: “International School on Advanced Porous Materials” 

Como (Italy), June 2021. 
 

http://epdic.ing.unitn.it/
https://ecanews.org/
http://epdic.ing.unitn.it/html/epdic_awards.html


11. Brief annual activity report (100 words max.) 
The activity, slowly resumed after the long hiatus caused by the pandemic, culminated in 

EPDIC17, which was very successful in participation and high-quality scientific presentations. 

We are also pleased to communicate the intention to organize EPDIC and ECM together in 

2024, in Padua. EPDIC18 will presumably take place immediately after ECM34, sharing 

various scientific and organizational aspects. R. Rizzi, new member of the committee, will 

take charge of the local organization. The sponsors enthusiastically approve this initiative of a 

joint event. 

 

12. List SIG officers, name and e-mail, and specify their main function in the SIG: 
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Committee Member City/Country Email 
A. (Angela) Altomare CNR Istituto di 

Cristallografia, Bari (Italy) 
angela.altomare@ic.cnr.it 

J.P. (Paul) Attfield University of Edinburgh, 
Edinburgh, Scotland (UK) 

j.p.attfield@ed.ac.uk 

N. (Nathalie) Audebrand Rennes Institute of 
Chemical Sciences, 
Rennes (France) 

nathalie.audebrand@univ-rennes1.fr 

F. (Federica) Bertolotti University of Insubria, 
Como (Italy) 

federica.bertolotti@uninsubria.it  

S. (Sebastian) Bette Max Planck Institute, 
Stuttgart (Germany) 

s.bette@fkf.mpg.de  

D. (Dave) Billings University of 
Witwatersrand, 
Johannesburg (South 
Africa) 

Dave.Billing@wits.ac.za  

M. (Mogens) Christensen Aarhus University, Aarhus 
(Denmark) 

mch@chem.au.dk  

W.I.F. (Bill) David ISIS, Oxon, England (UK) bill.david@stfc.ac.uk 

M. (Milan) Dopita Charles University, 
Prague (Czech Rep) 

dopita@gmail.com 

A.N. (Andy) Fitch ESRF, Grenoble (France) Fitch@esrf.fr 

K.M.Ø. (Kirsten) Jensen University of Copenhagen, 
Copenhagen (Denmark) 

kirsten@chem.ku.dk 

A. (Arnt) Kern Bruker AXS, Karlsruhe 
(Germany) 

Arnt.Kern@bruker.com 

I. (Irene) Margiolaki University of Patras, 
Patras (Greece) 

imargiola@upatras.gr 

A. (Antonia) Neels EMPA, Dübendorf 
(Switzerland) 

antonia.neels@empa.ch 

G. (Gwilherm) Nenert PANalytical, Almelo (The 
Netherlands) 

gwilherm.nenert@panalytical.com 

J. (Jasminka) Popovic R. Bošković Institute, 
Zagreb (Croatia) – Deputy 
Chair 

jpopovic@irb.hr 

D. (David) Rafaja University of Freiberg, 
Freiberg (Germany) 

rafaja@ww.tu-freiberg.de 

R. (Rosanna) Rizzi CNR Istituto di 
Cristallografia, Bari, Italy 

rosanna.rizzi@ic.cnr.it  

J. ( Jan) Rohliček Czech Academy of 
Science, Prague (Czech 
Republic) 

rohlicek@fzu.cz  

G. (Gwen) Rousse Sorbonne Université, 
Paris (France) 

gwenaelle.rousse@college-de-france.fr 

P. (Paolo) Scardi University of Trento, 
Trento (Italy) – Chairman 

Paolo.Scardi@unitn.it 

M. (Martin) Schmidt Goethe-Universität 
Frankfurt am Main, 
Frankfurt (Germany) 

m.schmidt@chemie.uni-frankfurt.de  

M. (Mark) Senn University of Warwick, 
Coventry, England (UK) 

m.senn@warwick.ac.uk  

D. (Dave) S. Wragg University of Oslo, Oslo  
(Norway). 

david.wragg@ife.no  

A. (Angela) Altomare CNR Istituto di 
Cristallografia, Bari (Italy) 

angela.altomare@ic.cnr.it 
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